
2003 PVC-ASHA PVO Conference Participants 

Last Name First Name Organization E-mail 

Aebischer Scott Health Partners Scott.a.aebischer@healthpartners.com 
Alami Laura International Law Institute ltalami@ili.org 
Al-Kohlany Fouad Embassy of Yemen fouad@yemenembassy.org 
Allgood Beth World Wildlife Fund beth.allgood@wwfus.org 
Amdemariam Yobi Eritrean Development Foundation, Inc. amdemy@aol.com 
Ansary Aziz Children of War tcow94@msn.com 
Arseculeratne Sonali Aid to Artisans sonali_Arseculerratne@aidtoartisans.org 
Arsenault Tamara CHF International tarsenault@chfhq.org 
Atwater Sabrina Pact, Inc. satwater@pacthq.org 
Aziz Najib Children of War tcow94@msn.com 
Badie Idie INMED ibadie@inmed.org 
Baldwin Pamela World Learning pamela.baldwin@usaid.gov 
Barbieri Tony Food for the Poor tonyb@foodforthepoor.com 
Barclay Erin Network of East-West Women ebarclay@neww.org 
Barrows John K International Eye Foundation ief@iefusa.org 
Beall Michael World Council of Credit Unions mbeall@woccu.org 
Bealty Merriwether JSI meriwether_bealty@jsi.com 
Beans Georgia Pact, Inc. gbeans@pacthq.org 
Benet Marianne FINCA International mbenet@villagebanking.org 
Benson Catherine WRI cbenson@wri.org 
Bowen Lisa Childreach bowenl@childreach.org 
Brinkerhoff Jennifer George Washington University jbrink@gwu.edu 
Brito Christel Academy for Educational Development cbrito@aed.org 
Brown Lena Project HOPE lbrown@projecthope.org 
Brown Richard Winrock International rbrown@winrock.org 
Bruno Steve Lutheran World Relief sbruno@lwr.org 
Buckley Sarah Mercy Corps sbuckley@mercycorps.org 
Burgess David America's Development Foundation dburgess@adfusa.org 
Burzell Felicia National Cooperative Business Association kburzell@ncba.coop 
Butler Malcolm Partners of the Americas mb@partners.net 
Byess Richard World Vision rbyess@worldvision.org 
Caffrey Patricia Save the Children tcaffrey@dc.savechildren.org 
Cawley Jim National Cooperative Business Association jcawley@ncba.coop 
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Chuong Lam Thi Southern Sudan Community Association 
Clark Paul National Rural Electric Cooperative Association Paul.clark@nreca.coop 
Clarke Mari CEDPA mclarke@cedpa.org 
Clausen Matthew Partners of the Americas mclausen@partners.net 
Cockram Mary Aid to Artisans Mary_Cockram@aidtoartisans.org 
Cohen Bruce Mark Interns for Peace ifp@internsforpeace.org 
Colas Cynthia Ferguson National Council of Negro Women, Inc. ccolas@ncnw.org 
Collins Mary Joan US Foundation of the University of the Valley of Guatemala mary.joan.collins@KBM-CPA.com 
Conteh Jamal Save the Children of Sierra Leone/Liberia Fund maymusjay@yahoo.com 
Cook Linda Crosslink International linda@crosslinkinternational.net 
Cowan Faye AME SADA fcowan@ame-sada.org 
Davies Philip American Near East Refugee Aid philip@anera.org 
Davis Robert The Mountain Institute bdavis@mountain.org 
de Kanter Dana The SEEP Network dekanter@seepnetwork.org 
Dee John CHF International jdee@chfhq.org 
Defrin-Adeyemi Alyssa INMED adefrin@inmed.org 
Dever Joseph Land O'Lakes jbdever@landolakes.com 
Diaz Alicia Cuban American National Council, Inc. adiaz@cnc.org 
Ditzel Patricia Interchurch Medical Assistance, Inc. pattyditzel@interchurch.org 
Dodkhudoeva Gulru Aga-Khan Foundation gulru@akfusa.org 
Donaldson Polly Institute of International Education pdonaldson@iie.org 
Downey Jack Academy for Educational Development jdowney@aed.org 
Dridi Barbara Lakeberg American Kurdish Center bdridi@amkurdctr.org 
Driggs Eric University of Miami iccas@miami.edu 
Druhot Stephen P. Pacific Cargoes, Inc. mail@isc-pci.com 
Duggan Joseph USAID jduggan@usaid.gov 
Duggleby Tamara Duggleby and Associates tduggleby@compuserve.org 
Durnil Jim National Rural Electric Cooperative Association James.durnil@nreca.coop 
Edkins Richard Family Outreach Ministries International, Inc. familyoutreach99@yahoo.com 
Edouard-Binkley Solene Christian Children's Fund ssedouardbinkley@ccfusa.org 
Engman Mark Christian Children's Fund mgengman@ccfusa.org 
Evans Katherine CEDPA kevans@cedpa.org 
Fakhri Adonis Embassy of Yemen fouad@yemenembassy.org 
Feiner Rivkie Agudath Israel of America agudah@aol.com 
Finckh Kathrin Sport Humanitarian Group-Right to Play kfinckh@righttoplay.com 
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Fisken Bernie Gelman, Rosenberg & Freedman, CPAs bfisken@grfcpa.com 
Ford Hon. Johnny World Conference of Mayors RepJF@aol.com 
Fripp Jesse CHF International jfripp@chfhq.org 
Gale Steve USAID sgale@usaid.gov 
Gambill David Conservation International dgambill@conservation.org 
Garnem Josephine International Medical Corps jgarnem@imcworldwide.org 
Garritson Julie African Wildlife Foundation jgarritson@awf.org 
Garza Vanessa USAID vgarza@usaid.gov 
Geoffrion Bruce Mark Crosslink International bruce@crosslinkinternational.net 
Goak Malakal Latjor Development and Relief Organization makaldengny@yahoo.com 
Goatley David Lott Carey Baptist Foreign Mission Convention, Inc. dgoatley@aol.com 
Goldstein Sarah Hadassah, Women's Zionist Organization of America sgoldstein@hadassah.org 
Goodin Joan Management Systems International jgoodin@msi-inc.com 
Goodridge Gail Family Health International Institute for HIV/AIDS ggoodridge@fhi.org 
Gordis Deborah American College of Nurse-Midwives dgordis@acnm.org 
Gottschling Beth Aid to Artisans beth_gotttschling@aidtoartisans.org 
Graham Alan Emmanuel International Mission agraham@airserv.org 
Grems Jennifer Winrock International jgrems@winrock.org 
Guest Davida National Council of Negro Women, Inc. davidgncnw@aol.com 
Hagger Jeremy USAID jhagger@usaid.gov 
Hausman Laurence The Nature Conservancy lhausman@tnc.org 
Hayward Chad USAID chayward@usaid.gov 
Heinicke-Motsch Karen Mobility International USA khmotsch@miusa.org 
Henderson Laura DC Care henderson@dccare.org 
Heuser Craig Community of Caring caring@velocity.net 

Hill Rick CHF International rhill@chfhq.org 
Hiller Augustine American Red Cross International Relief and Development hillera@usa.redcross.org 
Hiller Norma National Rural Electric Cooperative Association norma.hiller@nreca.org 
Hougen Christian USAID c_hougen@yahoo.com 
Howald Barbara Lakeberg Academy for Educational Development bhowald@aed.org 
Hsu Annie World Emergency Relief annie@wer-us.org 
Hu Jane China Foundation, Inc. janehhu1@msn.com 

Hufstader Ann-Lloyd USDA Graduate School Ann_Hufstader@grad.usda.gov 
Hunt Ellen National Rural Electric Cooperative Association ellen.hunt@nreca.org 
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Hunt Grev International Eye Foundation ghunt@iefusa.org 
Hunter Jason Management Systems International jhunter@msi-inc.com 
Ilyin Fred New Manna Ministries fred@newmanna.com 
Jackson Douglas Project C.U.R.E. douglasjackson@projectcure.org 
Jenks Jessica SIL International Jessica_Jenks@sil.org 
Jewell Debra Japan Bank for International Cooperation d-jewell@jbic.go.jp 
Johanns Tim ISED Solutions tjohanns@ised.org 
Johnson Eric World Vision ejohnson@worldvision.org 
Jones Cheryl Howard University c_d_jones@howard.edu 
Josephs-Conway Corliss A. Counterpart International, Inc. corliss@counterpart.org 
Joshi Ajit USAID ajoshi@usaid.gov 
Kane Anthony Gifts in Kind International akane@giftsinkind.org 
Karanja David Bread for the World Institute dkaranja@bread.org 
Kassis Jill Aid to Artisans Jill_Kassis@aidtoartisans.org 
Katz Jane Habitat for Humanity International jkatz@hfhi.org 
Kendro Maria National Telecommunications Cooperative Association mkendro@ntca.org 
Kenny-MacPherson Veronica Management Systems International vkeny@msi-inc.com 
Khambatta Persis Asia Foundation pkhambatta@asiafound-dc.org 
Khouri Annabel Visions in Action annabel@visionsinaction.org 
Kilbourne Charles FSUC 
Kim Yang Hee Counterpart International, Inc. yhkim@counterpart.org 
Kleinberg Scott USAID skleinberg@usaid.gov 
Komsa Stephanie Small Enterprise Assistance Funds (SEAF) stephanie@seaweb.org 
Korth Fritz-Alan AMMA Foundation, Inc. Korthlaw@aol.com 
Kotopoulos Kostos Mercy Ships kotopk@mercyships.org 
Kott Michael Academy for Educational Development mkott@aed.org 
Kowalski Michael Operation Blessing International Relief & Development Corporation michael.kowalski@ob.org 
Krall Daniel American Red Cross International Relief and Development kralld@usa.redcross.org 
Kramer Christina Consultant cbkramer2001@yahoo.com 
Kullab Hisham Interns for Peace ifp@internsforpeace.org 
Kuraishi Mari GlobalGiving mkuraishi@globalgiving.com 
Lam Walter Alliance for African Assistance wl@alliance-for-africa.org 
Layton Caesar Counterpart International, Inc. clayton@counterpart.org 
Laza Luis Enrique Pan American Development Foundation llaza@padf.org 
Learmonth Robert Planning Assistance rlearmonth@planasst.org 
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Lemmon Michele International Relief and Development, Inc. (IRD) mlemmon@ird-dc.org 
Lensie Karen Brother's Brother Foundation klensie@brothersbrother.org 
Lewis Helen Search for Common Ground hlewis@sfcg.org 
Long Carolyn Consultant clong7@aol.com 
Loux Jonathan CURE International jloux@careinternational.org 
Lowden Jessica Institute of International Education jlowden@iie.org 
Lukas Kimberley USAID klucas@usaid.gov 
Lukas Terri Aga Khan Foundation tlukas@akfusa.org 
Lydecker Ben World Relief blydecker@wr.org 
MacWilliams Patricia InterAction pmacwilliams@interaction.org 
Madhani Falak Aga Khan Foundation falak@akfusa.org 
Mariner John E. World Witness johnm@worldwitness.org 
Matavel Argentina World Vision amatavel@worldvision.org 
McCullough Colin Sabre Foundation, Inc. colin@sabre.org 
Meuradali Fahra Aga-Khan Foundation fahra@akf.org 
Miller Devorah Katalysis Partnership devorahmiller@yahoo.com 
Miller Malone Catholic Relief Services mmiller@catholicrelief.org 
Mohammed Naila Land O'Lakes nmohammed@landolakes.com 
Moore Paul S. CitiHope International paulsartell@aol.com 
Morfit Christine Association Liaison Office for University Cooperation in Development morfitc@aascu 
Morgan Terri Partners for the Environment terrimorgan@sbcglobal.net 
Morrell Suzanne Seeds of Peace suzanne@seedsofpeace.org 
Nelson Lee H. Pan American Development Foundation lnelson@padf.org 
Nguyen Quy OIC International, Inc. quynguyen@oici.org 
Niblitt Gregory Academy for Educational Development gniblett@aed.org 
Nicolas Robert AME SADA rnicolas@ame-sada.org 
Nooter Rob Land O'Lakes rnooter@landolakes.com 
Norell Dan World Vision dnorell@worldvision.org 
Nunn Tanya USAID tnunn@usaid.gov 
Ogborn Tim Heifer International tim.ogborn@heifer.org 
Oldham Phil Catholic Relief Services poldham@catholicrelief.org 
O'Neil Daniel Pan American Development Foundation doneil@padfhait.org 
Oniyama Rev. Joseph Mission Liberia joniyama@missionliberia.com 
Orleans-Lindsay Efua Global Health Council eorleans-lindsay@globalhealth.org 
Owen Lee H. MAP International lowen@map.org 
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Oyler Alisa Institute of Cultural Affairs aoyler@ica-usa.org 
Oyler John Institute of Cultural Affairs joyler@ica-usa.org 
Pacheco Cassia Adventist Development and Relief Organization (ADRA) cpacheco@compuserve.com 
Park David World Relief dpark@wr.org 
Parsons Christine Doctors of the World-USA christine.parsons@dowusa.org 
Patel Apurva Partners of the Americas apatel@partners.net 
Patterson Charles Strategies for International Development cpatterson@sidworld.org 
Paul Eileen ACRC maryepaul@aol.com 
Pauling Sharon USAID spauling@usaid.gov 
Pavlovic Tanya International Relief and Development, Inc. (IRD) tpavlovic@ird-dc.org 
Pavzensky William International Partnership for Human Development 
Pelham Peter Pelham Associates PDPELHAM@aol.com 
Penn Kristin Land O’Lakes kpenn@landolakes.com 
Pfeiffer Linda International Medical Services for Health lpfeiffer@inmed.org 
Pollock Margaret National Telecommunications Cooperative Association mpollock@ntca.org 
Phillips Donald Citizens Network for Foreign Affairs (CNFA) dphillips@cnfa.org 
Proctor Harry USAID hproctor@usaid.gov 
Propp Brian Counterpart International, Inc. brian@counterpart.org 
Quiros Jon SAHF jquiros@sahf.org 
Raderman Gregg American Committee for Shaare-Zedek Hospital in Jerusalem graderman@shaare-zedek.org 
Randall Kristin USAID krrandall@usaid.gov 
Rannerliev Steve MEDA stever@meda.org 
Reed Jeff St. David's Relief Foundation stdavids@yahoo.com 
Reiling Peter TechnoServe preiling@tns.org 
Reiss Chaim American Associates of Ben-Gurion University creiss@aabcu.org 
Richardson Meredith Aga-Khan Foundation mrichardson@akfusa.org 
Rinker Jeremy CitiHope International jrinker@citihope.org 
Robinson Mary US-Afghanistan Reconstruction Council mardelhi@hotmail.com 
Roldan Ingrid National Rural Electric Cooperative Association Ingrid.roldan@nreca.org 
Ross Thomas USAID tross@usaid.gov 
Rossel Lorena Academy for Educational Development lrossel@aed.org 
Runge John K Cooperative Resources International, Inc. jrunge@crinet.com 
Rutzen Douglas International Center for Not-For-Profit Law drutzen@icnl.org 
Sable Lauren International Relief and Development, Inc. (IRD) lsable@ird-dc.org 
Sackett Stephanie Christian Reformed World Relief Committee sackettss@crcna.org 
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Sagley Carol USAID csagley@usaid.gov 
Schirm Stan Food for the Hungry Stan.schirm@fh.org 
Schram Susan ACDI/VOCA sschram@acdivoca.org 
Schultz Chris Academy for Educational Development cschultz@aed.org 
Schwartz Karen America's Association of Cooperative/Mutual Insurance Societies karen.schwartz@juno.com 
Serano Alex National Cooperative Business Association aserano@ncba.coop 
Shariff Hajira Save the Children hshariff@dc.savethechildren.oeg 
Shea Catherine International Center for Not-For-Profit Law cshea@icnl.org 
Sheffield Victoria M. International Eye Foundation vsheffield@iefusa.org 
Sillah Isha Save the Children of Sierra Leone/Liberia maymusjay@yahoo.com 
Skelton Ann Development Associates askelton@devassoc.com 
Smailling Mindy Hands Along the Nile Development Services admin@handsalongthenile.org 
Spak David Small Enterprise Assistance Funds (SEAF) david@seafweb.org 
Sprunger Joseph United Board for Christian Higher Education in Asia jsprunger@ubchea.org 
Strachan Jane Church World Service jstrachan@churchworldservice.org 
Takai Krista Citizens Development Corps ktakai@cdc.org 
Tarpley Alice International Social Service, USA Branch atarpley@lirs.org 
Taylor II George Future Generations george@future.org 
Teague Randall Earth University rcteague@vssp.com 
Tenn Sharyn The SEEP Network tenn@seepnetwork.org 
Touma Gregory Global Transitions, Inc. touma@globaltransitions.org 
Tsiliopoulos Vicki Volunteers in Technical Assistance (VITA) vickit@vita.org 
Tsveskova Maria International Relief and Development, Inc. (IRD) mtsveskova@ird-dc.org 
Tuneva Marina ISC-Macedonia marinatuneva@yahoo.com 
Turner Andrew World Council of Credit Unions unioncentral@yahoo.com 
Valdivia Mabel Adventist Development and Relief Organization (ADRA) mvaldivia@compuserve.com 
Van Casteren Hannie Land O'Lakes hjvancasteren@landolakes.com 
Varck Lous Pan American Development Foundation lvarck@padf.org 
Viera Eduardo World Vision eviera@worldvision.org 
Vitvitsky Tania Sabre Foundation, Inc. tania@sabre.org 
Wacek Richard SIL International rick_wacek@sil.org 
Wagner Tony Association Liaison Office for University Cooperation in Development wagnera@aascu.org 
Ward Kathy International Crisis Group kward@crisisweb.org 
Warner Gretchen U.S. Overseas Cooperative Developmet Council (OCDC) gretchen.warner@nreca.coop 
Wasielewski John E. USAID jwasielewski@usaid.gov 
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Webster Karlene Salesian Missions karlenew@salesianmissions.org 
Wegner Melissa Cooperative Resources International, Inc. mawegner@crinet.com 
Weiss Betty Institute for Sustainable Communities bweiss@iscvt.org 
Weiss Daniel Amazon-Africa Aid Organization dan@amazonafrica.org 
Wellins Cynthia Hadassah, Women's Zionist Organization of America cwellins@hadassah.org 
Wolan Tori ECDC Tori.wolan@ecdcinternational.org 
Woodworth Anne Adventist Development and Relief Organization (ADRA) awoodworth1@compuserve.com 
Youll Susan USAID syoull@usaid.gov 
Zarafonetis John InterAction jzarafon@interaction.org 
Zivkovska Olivera ISC-Macedonia olivvera@isc.org.mk 


